to the sum of the amount unwithdrawn and the amount withdrawn and not repaid among utilized amount within the approved
guarantee amount;

(3) The exchange rate of US dollar against Renminbi was based on the Renminbi central parity rate (USD1 = RMB7.1268) as announced
by the People’s Bank of China on 28 June 2024;

(4) The exchange rate of Euro against Renminbi was based on the Renminbi central parity rate (EUR1 = RMB7.6617) as announced by
the People’s Bank of China on 28 June 2024;

(5) The exchange rate of THB against Renminbi was based on the Renminbi central parity rate (RMB100 = 512.4THB) as announced by
the People’s Bank of China on 28 June 2024.

3. Other material contracts

 Applicable √ Not applicable

XII. EXPLANATION ON PROGRESS IN USE OF PROCEEDS

 Applicable √ Not applicable

XIII. OTHER SIGNIFICANT EVENTS

 Applicable √ Not applicable

Interim Report 2024 I   135

SECTION 7
CHANGES IN SHARES AND SHAREHOLDERS

I. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL

(I) Table of changes in shares

1. Table of changes in shares

Unit: share

Before Changes (+,-) After

Number of
shares

Percentage
(%) New issue

Bonus
shares

Shares
transfer

from
reserve Others Subtotal

Number of
shares

Percentage
(%)

I. Shares with selling restrictions 11,438,960 0.13 45,557,500 0 0 -4,227,134 41,330,366 52,769,326 0.62
1. State-owned shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2. State-owned legal person shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3. Other domestic shares 11,438,960 0.13 45,557,500 0 0 -4,227,134 41,330,366 52,769,326 0.62

Including:  Domestic non-state-owned
 legal person shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Domestic natural
 person shares 11,438,960 0.13 45,557,500 0 0 -4,227,134 41,330,366 52,769,326 0.62

4. Foreign shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Including:  Overseas legal

 person shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Overseas natural
 person shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

II. Tradable shares without
 selling restrictions 8,486,089,637 99.87 1,205,662 0 0 1,881,165 3,086,827 8,489,176,464 99.38
1. Ordinary shares denominated in RMB 6,167,313,637 72.58 1,205,662 0 0 1,881,165 3,086,827 6,170,400,464 72.24
2. Domestic listed foreign shares 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3. Overseas listed foreign shares 2,318,776,000 27.29 0 0 0 0 0 2,318,776,000 27.15
4. Others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

III. Total number of shares 8,497,528,597 100 46,763,162 0 0 -2,345,969 44,417,193 8,541,945,790 100

2. Explanation for changes in shares

√ Applicable  Not applicable

Interim Report 2024I   136

Changes in Shares and Shareholders

I. Repurchase and cancellation of restricted shares and share options under the A Share incentive scheme

During the Reporting Period, the Company repurchased its restricted A Shares from the Shanghai Stock Exchange
and cancelled them through the Shanghai Branch of China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation
Limited.

On 26 September 2023, the Company held the 5th meeting of the eighth session of the Board, at which the
Resolution on the Repurchase and Cancellation of Certain Restricted Shares under the First Grant and the